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Cross Country
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and Josef Hauser, Class of 2009.

1954 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

This program is a creation of the Grossmont High School Museum. We welcome donations of GHS memorabilia as well as 1954 SUUTHERN SECTIUN cIF CHAMPIUNS

financial support. Explore our website at http://foothillermuseum.com; for more information, contact Connie or Lynn Baer
at 619-668-6140 or ghsmuseum@guhsd.net.

We thank Retired GHS Teacher Sharon Galvin Davis for funding the program and Andrea and Elizabeth of Copy It
for creating the design for the program.




GROSSMONT VARSITY AND JUNIOR VARSITY

BOYS GROSS COUNTRY TEAM

Saturday  |August 24 Vaguero Stampede Lindo Lakes 8:00 AM| Invitational
Friday August 30 Wolf Pack Invite West Hills HS 4:00 PM| Invitational
Saturday Sept. 7 Bronco Invite Kit Carson Park 8:00 AM| Invitational
Saturday Sept. 21 |Mt. Carmel Invite Morley Field, Balboa Park|8:30 AM| Invitational
Friday Sept. 27 |West Hills Dual Harry Griffen Park 3:30 PM|League
Wednesday| Oct.2 |Steele Canyon Dual Steele Canyon HS 3:30 PM|League
Friday Oct. 11 Granite Hills Dual Harry Griffen Park 3:30 PM League
Friday Oct. 18 El Capitan Dual Harry Griffen Park 3:30 PM League
Saturday Oct. 26 Mt. SAC Invite Mt. Sac TBA Invitational
Wednesday| Oct. 30 Valhalla Valhalla HS 3:30 PM League
Saturday Nov. 2 Postal 2 Mile University City HS 3:30 PM| Invitational
Saturday Nov. 16 |Conference Championships West Hills HS 8:00 AM | Championship
Saturday Nov. 23 |CIF Section Championships Morley Field TBA |Championship
Saturday Nov. 30 | CIF State Championships | Woodward Park, Fresno | TBA |Championship

2019 San Diego Division II CIF Cross Country Meet at Morley Field
Varsity Team Getting Ready to Start Their Race

Senior Devin Provence with his 6th place finish with a time of 15:36.9 earned the right to compete in
the California State Cross Country meet in Fresno (in 40-degree weather).

Coach Kevin Baer

Volunteer Assistant Coach Oscar Talamantes

Alejandro, lvan
Almahdawe, Mohammed
Arce, Luis

Blakely, Russell
Brownsberger, Kaden
Campas, Steven
Coyle, Mason
Dominguez, Marco
Edwards, Joshua
Elliott, Alexander
Franzblau, Maxwell

Hernandez-Gomez, Ramon

Hernandez, Jose

Mullaly, Timothy
Neumann, Lawrence
Ngandu, Cedric
Nordlof, Bruce
Okura, Kei
Provence, Daniel
Provence, Devin
Ramey, Miles
Rosen, lan
Sherrod, Griffen
Soriano, Angel
Tam, Talan
Toussi, Nima




